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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

INTRODUCTION

Web-based, active duty survey fielded August 6 — September 13, 2007
37K Service members surveyed, weighted response rate of 32%

Briefing includes results from survey topics related to health and dental care,
tobacco, and alcohol

For each survey item, briefing includes the following
— Graphic displays of overall results
— Tables showing results by reporting categories, e.g., Service and paygrade
— Graphic displays of trends (when available)
— Summary of key findings
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INTRODUCTION

Briefing Includes

* Trend data by Service and paygrade groups for items included in the following

surveys:
Survey Administration Dates ~ Sample Size Response Rate Mg?:)r;lof
August 2007 6 Aug — 23 Sept 07 37,652 32% +1.6%
April 2007 26 Mar — 3 May 07 65,965 32% +1.1%
December 2006 20 Nov 06 — 5 Jan 07 37,061 32% +1.4%
August 2006 24 July — 31 Aug 06 39,389 28% +1.5%
April 2006 27 Feb — 6 Apr 06 39,313 33% +1.3%
December 2005 28 Nov 05 -5 Jan 06 36,567 36% +1.3%
August 2005 22 Aug — 27 Sep 05 35,461 35% +1.4%
March 2005 25 Feb — 11 Apr 05 30,939 37% +1.4%
December 2004 22 Nov 04 — 6 Jan 05 35,044 39% +2.6%
August 2004 26 Jul — 2 Sep 04 38,112 40% +1.4%
April 2004 5 Apr - 13 May 04 33,414 39% +1.3%
November 2003 3 Nov - 11 Dec 03 33,607 38% *+1.4%
July 2003 21 Jul — 28 Aug 03 32,844 35% +1.5%
March 2003 10 Mar — 17 Apr 03 34,929 35% +1.4%
July 2002 8 Jul - 13 Aug 02 37,918 32% +1.5%
1999 Survey of Active
Duty Personnel> 17 Sep 99 — 4 Jan 00 66,040 51% +0.8%

" This is the full sample margin of error for estimates of 50% and represents the overall margin of error for the study.
%In order to maximize comparability between SOFS and the 1999 survey, Coast Guard members and Reserve component
members in full-time active duty programs were excluded from the 1999 data before analyses were conducted.
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INTRODUCTION

Briefing Includes

» Graphic displays of overall results

58

53

48 22
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
| Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied W Dissatisfied u Average
Margins of error range from +1% to +2% Margins of error do not exceed +2%

Percentages and means are reported with margins of error based on 95%

confidence intervals. The range of margin of error is presented for the
guestion or group of questions/subitems.
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INTRODUCTION

Briefing Includes

. Tables showing results by reporting categories (e.g., Service, paygrade)
Statistical tests used to compare each subgroup to its respective “all other” group (i.e., to all others
not in the subgroup)

— Results of statistical tests shown by color coding significant differences among reporting
categories
— Results are not presented if the question does not apply to the reporting category or if the estimate
Is unstable
* “NR” indicates the estimate is Not Reportable because it was based on fewer than 30 respondents or the
relative standard error was high
*  “NA”indicates the response option was Not Applicable because the question did not apply to respondents in
the reporting category based on answers to previous questions
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INTRODUCTION

Briefing Includes

* Trends are shown as estimated percentages or means

— In summary of findings (example next page), trends also shown as differences from the current survey
(e.g., percentage point change)

* Statistical tests used to compare current results with all previous survey

administrations
— Purple cells indicate current survey result is HHGHER
— Yellow cells indicate current survey result is LOWER

Indicates most recent survey result is
significantly higher than past survey result

R ::Z:. NNFYY | Mon-YY  Mon-YY Mon-YY & Mon-YY = Mon-YY Mon-YY Mon-YY (;trrrveer;t
Total 58 61 58 56 58 57 56 55
® Amy 48 58 59 55 51 53 53 52 49
A Navy 60 63 , 60 61 59 60 58
Marine Corps 46 53 4) 46 51 45 48 48
Air Force 63 65 € 64 64 67 61 63

Indicates most recent survey result is
significantly lower than past survey result
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INTRODUCTION

Briefing Includes

Summary of findings
— Overall results followed by a listing of reporting categories that are statistically different
from their respective "all other" group — for example, Army’s “all other” comparison group
consists of Navy, Marine Corps, and Air Force members
— Trends are shown in table as differences over time (e.g., percentage point change) by
Service and paygrade
» Statistically significant changes of more than one percentage point for proportions and five percent
for means are highlighted

— Statistical tests used to compare most recent results with previous results are based on
unrounded estimates

Indicates most recent survey
result is significantly higher
by 5 percentage points

Most recent HIGHER by [l

Most recent LOWER by Mo@®-YY Mon-YY @ Mon-YY Mon-YY @ Mon-YY Mon-YY @ Mon-YY Mon-YY

Total 3 3 3 55
® Army 9 g \
A Navy EB

Marine Corps

Air Force

Indicates most recent survey
result is significantly lower
by 3 percentage points
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Army
Navy

Marine Corps
Air Force

Enlisted Years of Service

Enlisted 3-5 YOS
Enlisted 6 - 9 YOS

Enlisted
Officer
Paygrade
El-E4
E5 - E9
01-03
04 - 06

Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

INTRODUCTION

Reporting Categories

Service by Paygrade*

Army Enlisted

Army Officers

Navy Enlisted

Navy Officers

Marine Corps Enlisted
Marine Corps Officers
Air Force Enlisted

Air Force Officers

Residence

On Base
Off Base

US (Incl. Territories)

Overseas

Deployment Status

Deployed
Not Deployed

Race/Ethnicity

Non-Hispanic White
Total Minority

Gender by Paygrade*

Male Enlisted
Male Officers
Female Enlisted
Female Officers

Male
Female

Marital Status

Single
Married

Family Status

Single w/ Child(ren)
Single w/o Child(ren)
Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

*Reporting categories (e.g., Service) are broken into groups (e.g., Army). Subgroups may not be listed separately in summaries of findings if all
subgroups (e.g., Army enlisted, Army officer) are subsumed in the overall group (e.g., Army).
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BRIEFING OVERVIEW
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Visited a Military Health Care Provider
Percent of All Active Duty Members

In the past 12 months, have you
visited a military health care
provider?

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q81 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Visited a Military Health Care Provider
Percent of All Active Duty Members

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

arine Corps Enlisted
arine Corps Officers
Force Enlisted

r

a1 Total
R Army
B Navy
E Marine Corps
E Air Force
X Enlisted 3—5 YOS
X Enlisted 6 -9 YOS
E E4
x E9
E 03
E 06
® Army Enlisted
Army Officers
avy Enlisted
avy Officers
Air Force Officers

z Zz
1

> = <
I - BE

In the past 12 months, have you visited 8
a military health care provider?

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

US (Incl. Territories)
Overseas
Non-Hispanic White
Total Minority

o)
[6)]
foe)
15
o)
ol
ﬂ On Base
o)
(o]
0]
w
E Enlisted

Total
Off Base

In the past 12 months, have you visited
a military health care provider?

E Officer

ﬂ Male Enlisted
E Male Officers
E Female Enlisted
E Female Officers
E Male

E Female

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q81 Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
12 July 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Visited a Military Health Care Provider
Percent of All Active Duty Members

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Single w/ Child(ren)
Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

. Married
[00)
a
E Single w/o Child(ren)
00}
w

Total

oc)
(6}
E Deployed

In the past 12 months, have you visited

a military health care provider? £

E Not Deployed
E Single

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q81 Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER
Visited a Military Health Care Provider in Past 12 Months

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

Jul-03

Aug-05 Aug-07

Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total

® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force

14

Jul-03  Aug-05  Aug-07

A -

so BEEM o5

B 78 83
78
ss EM o

Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Visited a Military Health Care Provider
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

100
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x
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(8]
g
20
0
Jul-03 Aug-05 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than SLRDEALERIE ALlT
E1-E4 76 81
A E5-E9 83 O s6
01-03 84 88
® 04-06 91 94
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q81 Margins of error range from £2% to +3%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Overall Satisfaction With Member's Military Health Care
Percent of All Active Duty Members

Overall, how satisfied are you
with your military health care

benefit?
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q83 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER
Overall Satisfaction With Member's Military Health Care

Percent of All Active Duty Members

are you with your

m|I|tary health care Dissatisfied 14 16 | 13
benefit?
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Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER
Overall Satisfaction With Member's Military Health Care

Percent of All Active Duty Members
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Overall Satisfaction With Member's Military Health Care
Percent of All Active Duty Members

KEY:
Higher Response of Satisfied

Higher Response of Dissatisfied

Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

Single w/ Child(ren)
Single w/o Child(ren)

Deployed

(o]
o
(o]
B E Not Deployed
(@)
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N
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Total

Overall, how satisfied
are you with your
military health care
benefit?

Satisfied 6

o
N
=
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=
w
o
=
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=
i

Dissatisfied 14

=
()]

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q83 Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER
Overall Satisfaction With Member's Military Health Care

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

100
80
o A’/A: ——
3 ————
0 60 =
T
n
c
S a0
@
o
20
0
Jul-03 Aug-05 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than Il
Most recent LOWER than JURES. [ATERTS) | AR
Total ‘ 71 69
® Army 63 70 68
A Navy 68 73 70
Marine Corps 63 70 67
Air Force 66 72 70
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q83 Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Overall Satisfaction With Member's Military Health Care

100

80

60

40

Percent Satisfied

20

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q83

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

Jul-03

Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total

E1-E4
A E5-E9

01-03
® 04-06

21

*

Aug-05

Jul-03 | Aug-05 Aug-07

65
63

71

71
70
70
77
78

69
68
68
73
79

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Health Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members

Out-of-pocket cost for care

Convenience of location

.
.

Availability of medical care for 15
yourself

Quality of medical care for
yourself

Quality of care

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied m Dissatisfied

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q82 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Health Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members

4

Ability to find parking 59 18

Administrative requirements (claims, paperwork, approvals,

etc.) -

14

Skill of physicians and other medical providers 58 18

Ability to get appointments 51 30
Availability of specialists 46 25
Waiting time in the clinic 46 30
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied m Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q82 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Health Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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care Dissatisfied s @ 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 4 KM 5 4 3 5
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location Dissatisfied 7. 8 7 8,6 8 8 7 8 8 7 9 7 8 7 6
Availability of medical | Satisfied 69 69 70 71 68 63 65 68 68 || 67 69 70 66
care for yourself Dissatisfied 15 16 | 13 12 16 19 16 14 16 11 17 14 13 14 11 12 17 13
Quality of medical care| Satisfied 63 64 64 61 63 55 60 61 62 m 62 62 60 61
for yourself Dissatisfied 18 19 17 17 19 24 21 19 20 15 10 20 13 18 13 18 12 21 13
. Satisfied 60 59 63 57 60| 52 54 59 57 56 61 56 57
Quality of care : R
Dissatisfied 17 19 15 16 18 23 22 17 13 8 12 16 11 17 12 |19 11

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q82 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Health Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q82 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Health Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q82 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER
Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Health Care Benefit

Percent of All Active Duty Members
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clinic Dissatisfied 30 24 | 26 27 30 28 30 28 31 25 30 30
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q82 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Health Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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care for yourself Dissatisfied 15/ 16 14 14 16 16 13| 16 | 16

Quality of medical care| Satisfied 63 61 61 65 66 60 WLH 62
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q82 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Health Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q82 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Health Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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Most recent HIGHEFllian
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Out-of-pocket cost for care 71
@ Convenience of location 70 71
Availability of medical care for 69 69
yourself
Quiality of medical care for yourself 62 63
€ Quality of care 59 60
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q82 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER
Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Health Care Benefit

Percent of All Active Duty Members
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Most recent HIGHER than [l

Most recent LOWER than
@ Ability to find parking
Skill of physicians and other
medical providers
B Administrative requirements
Ability to get appointments
Availability of specialists
€ Waiting time in the clinic
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46
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Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Summary of Findings
August 2007

* 85% indicated they had visited a military health care provider in the past 12

months
— Led by female officer, O4-O6, female enlisted, female, Air Force officer, Air Force, Navy officer,
officer, Army officer, Air Force enlisted, male officer, married with child(ren), O1-O3, nondeployed
married, and living off base
— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade are:

Most recent HIGHER by Il

Most recent LOWER by Jul-03 © Aug-05 ' Aug-07

® Army 85
A Navy ‘ 83
Marine Corps ‘ 78

Air Force 91
oot recent LOWER by | Ju03 | Aug0S | Aug-07

E1-E4 n 81
A E5-E9 n 86
01-03 88

® 04-06 n 94
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Summary of Findings

August 2007 (Continued)

* 69% of members satisfied overall with their military health care benefit; 14%

dissatisfied

— Satisfied led by O4-06, female officer, Air Force officer, Navy officer, officer, Marine Corps officer,

male officer, O1-0O3, and nondeployed

— Dissatisfied led by non-Hispanic White and enlisted members
— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade are:

Most recent HIGHER by Il
Most recent LOWER by

Total

® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force

Most recent HIGHER by Il
Most recent LOWER by

E1-E4
A E5-E9
01-03
® 04-06

33

Jul-03 | Aug-05  Aug-07

Jul-03 | Aug-05  Aug-07

69
68
70
67
70

68
68
73
79
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HEALTH CARE - MEMBER

Summary of Findings
August 2007 (Continued)

At least half of members (51% to 71%) satisfied with 7 out of 11 aspects of their

military health care benefit
— Highest satisfaction with out of pocket cost for care and convenience of location (both 71%)
— Lowest satisfaction with ability to get appointments (58%)

* About half satisfied with administrative requirements (52%) and ability to get
appointments (51%)
* One third of members (30%) dissatisfied with ability to get appointments and
waiting time in the clinic
— Percentage point differences over time for satisfaction for total DoD are:

Most recent HIGHER by Il

Most recent LOWER by Aug-05 | Aug-07

Out-of-pocket cost for care “ 71
Convenience of location 71
Availability of medical care for yourself 69
Quiality of medical care for yourself 63
Quiality of care 60
Ability to find parking 59
Skill of physicians and other medical providers 58
Administrative requirements 52
Ability to get appointments 51
Availability of specialists 46
Waiting time in clinic 46
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BRIEFING OVERVIEW
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Family Use of Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)

In the past 12 months, have
your family members used
military health care?

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q84 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Family Use of Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Marine Corps Officers
Air Force Enlisted

Navy Officers

Enlisted 3—-5 YOS
Navy Enlisted

Total

Army

Navy

Marine Corps

Air Force

Enlisted 6 — 9 YOS
Army Enlisted
Army Officers

In the past 12 months, have your family 8
members used military health care?
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[ep)
B
-
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N
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o
E Non-Hispanic White
B
@
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In the past 12 months, have your family 8
members used military health care?

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q84 Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Family Use of Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Single w/o Child(ren)

ﬂ Single w/ Child(ren)
zZ
Py

E Married w/ Child(ren)
\l
N

&
% Deployed
% Not Deployed
. Single
Married w/o Child(ren)

Total

In the past 12 months, have your family
members used military health care?

. Married

75 | 87

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q84 Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Family Use of Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren), by Service
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40

Percent Reporting Yes

20

Jul-03
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Most recent HIGHER than Il

Most recent LOWER than
Total
® Army
A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q84
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Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Family Use of Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren), by Paygrade
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Most recent HIGHER than [l
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Total 84 84 86
E1-E4 73 75 78
A E5-E9 87 85 88
01-03 86 86 86
¢ 04-06 91 92 92
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q84 Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Overall Satisfaction With Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)

Overall, how satisfied are you
with your family's military health

care?
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q86 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Overall Satisfaction With Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Overall Satisfaction With Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q86 Margins of error range from +2% to +6%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Overall Satisfaction With Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren), by Service
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Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than TS | A | A
Total 59 61 61
® Army 57 60 59
A Navy 62 66 65
Marine Corps 60 60 57
Air Force 58 59 61
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q86 Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

Overall Satisfaction With Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren), by Paygrade
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)

Convenience of location 11
Out-of-pocket cost for care 12
Availability of medical care for _
your family 18 19
Quality of medical care for your
family

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q85 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)

Skill of physicians and other medical providers 4 16

Ability to find parking 5 16

approvals)

Administrative requirements (e.g., claims, paperwork, 51 18

Availability of specialists 51 24

Ability to get appointments 50 1 31

Waiting time in the clinic 46 29

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q85 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q85 Margins of error range from +2% to +6%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q85 Margins of error range from +2% to +6%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q85 Margins of error range from +2% to +6%
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Health Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Summary of Findings
August 2007

Of members who were married/separated and/or had children,
* 86% indicated their family members (spouse, child(ren), or other legal

dependents) used military-provided health care in the past 12 months
— Led by O4-06, married with child(ren), Air Force officer, Marine Corps officer, male officer, officer,
E5-E9, non-Hispanic White, married, living in the US (including territories), and male
— No percentage point differences over time for total, Service, or paygrade
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Summary of Findings
August 2007 (Continued)

Of members who were married/separated and/or had children,
* 61% satisfied overall with their family’s military health care benefit; 18%

dissatisfied
— Satisfied led by O4-06, total minority, nondeployed, enlisted with 6 to 9 years of service, and
married with children
— Dissatisfied led by non-Hispanic White, male, and married
— No percentage point differences over time for total or Service
— Percentage point differences over time for paygrade are:

Most recent HIGHER by Il

Most recent LOWER by Jul-03 | Aug-05 ' Aug-07

E1-E4 61
A E5-E9 60
01-03 61
& 0406 [ 6 | 65
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HEALTH CARE - FAMILY

Summary of Findings
August 2007 (Continued)

Of members who were married/separated and/or had children,
* Majority (59% to 66%) satisfied with 7 out of 11 aspects of their family’s military

health care benefit
— Highest satisfaction with convenience of location (66%)
— Lowest satisfaction with ability to find parking (59%)

* About half satisfied with administrative requirements (51%), availability of
specialists (51%), and ability to get appointments (50%)
* About one third dissatisfied with ability to get appointments (31%) and waiting
time in the clinic (29%)
— Percentage point differences over time for satisfaction for total DoD are:

Most recent HIGHER by [l

Most recent LOWER by Aug-05 | Aug-07

Convenience of location 66
Out-of-pocket cost for care “ 64
Availability of medical care for family 63
Quiality of medical care for family 62
Quiality of care 61
Skill of physicians and other medical providers 60
Ability to find parking 59
Administrative requirements 51
Availability of specialists 51
Ability to get appointments 50
Waiting time in clinic 46
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Use of Military Dental Care
Percent of All Active Duty Members

In the past 12 months, have you
visited a military dentist on
base?

0 20 40 60 80 100
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q87 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Use of Military Dental Care
Percent of All Active Duty Members

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Enlisted 3-5 YOS
Enlisted 6 — 9 YOS
Marine Corps Enlisted
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In the past 12 months, have you visited | o, SRS o> NP 70 s3 [KCR s3 A 78 E2R 77 | 87 [EZREER o2 | o4
a military dentist on base?
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a military dentist on base?
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q87 Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Use of Military Dental Care
Percent of All Active Duty Members

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Total

Deployed

Not Deployed
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Married

Single w/ Child(ren)
Single w/o Child(ren)
Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

In the past 12 months, have you visited
a military dentist on base?
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q87 Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Use of Military Dental Care
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

h\\ -
Jul-03 Aug-05

Most recent HIGHER than [l

Most recent LOWER than

Total

® Army
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Air Force
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Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Use of Military Dental Care
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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01-03 90 84 87
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q87 Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Overall Satisfaction With Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members

Overall, how satisfied are you
with your military dental care

benefit?
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q89 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Overall Satisfaction With Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q89 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Overall Satisfaction With Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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Overall, how satisfied | g yisfiag 76 73 76 76 77 75 71
are you with your
military dental care | o vistied 8 7 79 7 9
benefit?
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q89 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Overall Satisfaction With Member's Military Dental Care Benefit

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Overall Satisfaction With Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
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Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members

Availability of dental care for
yourself

Convenience of location

Quality of care

Quality of dental care for
yourself

Skill of dentists and other
dental providers

73

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied m Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q88 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members

Out-of-pocket cost for care 3

Ability to find parking 9
Ability to get appointments 13
Waiting time in the clinic 11

Administrative requirements (e.g., claims, paperwork, 5
approvals)
Availability of specialists 9
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q88 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members

© n
KEY: TR
. L 0w v 2 2 5 g
Higher Response of Satisfied o O c £ 9 3
> > um| O 5 8
%) n o 5 0 o n %) n = e
= | | sle| 2l 22| 5|6
. . . ) ™  © 21 0| 9| o o o
Higher Response of Dissatisfied O S | 5 ol oflcslE|c|E|JO[O]| 8] 38
o 5 & & § § o o W O uw O o o 3 3
S F| 2| E|lL 2 2] I | I 2 & 2 » £ £ 4 4
e £ £ 2 2 & § © B 8 & £ 2 £ 2 = 2 % %
Availability of dental | Satisfied 77 74 76 | 76 71 76 73 78 79 73 77 | 75 75 80 IEFMIEEN
care for yourself Dissatisfied 7B 7 5 5 9 9 7 7 9 5 9 7 8 5 6 5 4
Convenience of Satisfied 76 74 75 74 71 75 72 78 [EEMIEEA 73 80 73 <l 31 | 80 [ 86 |
location Dissatisfied 4 5|4 4 3/ 6|4 4 4,3 4 5 4,4 4 4 2 3 3
Quality of care Satisfied 7472 72 70 BB 67 72 68 Bl 77 EA 71 77 71 69 77
Dissatisfied 7 8 8 7 6 11,10 9 7 7 4 8 7 8 6 7 6 6 4
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q88 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q88 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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Higher Response of Dissatisfied

Availability of dental
care for yourself

Convenience of
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Quality of care

Quality of dental care
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Skill of dentists and
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q88 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q88 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q88 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q88 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Satisfaction With Aspects of Member's Military Dental Care Benefit
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q88 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Summary of Findings

August 2007

* 82% indicated they had visited a military dentist on base in the past 12 months

— Led by Air Force officer, Air Force, Air Force enlisted, female officer, O4-06, officer, O1-O3, Navy
officer, male officer, and female

— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade are:

Most recent HIGHER by Il
Most recent LOWER by

Total

® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force

Jul-03

4

Aug-05 ' Aug-07
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® 04-06

Jul-03 | Aug-05 Aug-07
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83
87
89

* 76% of members satisfied overall with their dental care benefit; 8% dissatisfied

— Satisfied led by O4-06, Air Force officer, Air Force, officer, female officer, Navy officer, Air Force

enlisted, male officer, nondeployed, and married with child(ren)

— Dissatisfied led by deployed

— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade are:

Most recent HIGHER by [l
Most recent LOWER by

Total
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DENTAL CARE - MEMBER

Summary of Findings
August 2007 (Continued)

* Majority of members (61% to 77%) satisfied with all aspects of their military

dental care benefit

— Highest satisfaction with availability of dental care for yourself (77%)
— Lowest satisfaction with availability of specialists (61%)
— Percentage point differences over time for total DoD are:

Most recent HIGHER by Il
Most recent LOWER by

Availability of dental care for yourself

Convenience of location
Quality of care

Quality of dental care for yourself

Skill of dentists and other dental providers

Out-of-pocket cost for care
Ability to find parking

Ability to get appointments
Waiting time in clinic
Administrative requirements
Availability of specialists
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Family Use of Military Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)

In the past 12 months, has your
family used military dental
care?

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q90 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Family Use of Military Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes
Lower Response of Yes
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q90 Margins of error range from +2% to +6%
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Family Use of Military Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes
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Single w/o Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

Total

In the past 12 months, has your family
used military dental care?

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q90 Margins of error range from +2% to +6%
85 July 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Family Use of Military Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren), by Service
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Total 49 47 46
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q90 Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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Family Use of Military Dental Care

Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren), by Paygrade
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Overall Satisfaction With Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)

Overall, how satisfied are you
with your family's military dental

care?
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q92 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Overall Satisfaction With Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Overall Satisfaction With Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Overall Satisfaction With Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren), by Service
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Overall Satisfaction With Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren), by Paygrade
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q91 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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Ability to get appointments 50

Waiting time in the clinic 49

Availability of specialists 48
Administrative requirements (e.g., claims, paperwork, 46
approvals)
Out-of-pocket cost for care 40
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B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q91 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)

KEY:

‘@ o
Q =
Higher Response of Satisfied 5 § s | o
< ol 2 T o0 % ,q:'}
o c = Q o = =
o . . . = @© o n o c “—
Higher Response of Dissatisfied = | 20 ol ol 2|l < = £ W O
ol o a| O == 0o| =0m|o|2|l29 o
_ | of &S| SET| == | O T T
Sl | g2 c(sS2lele|le|les|le2l e
5 %) > c | o ° == © [ ) () i ()
— ) @] @) (@) zZ [ L (@) = = L L = (g
. Satisfied 54 53 55 50 55 52 56 51 51 [N 47 54 | 50
Quality of care : o
Dissatisfied g8 7 10 9 7 8 7 8 7 KN 7 4 4 KW 4
Skill of dentists and | Satisfied 54 54 55 50 55 53 56 51 52 A 48 55 | 51
other dental providers | Dissatisfied 7 7 9 9 7 8 7 8 6 KM o6 5 5 KN S
Quality of dental care | Satisfied 53 53 54 50 55 52 55 51 51 [l 47 54 | 49
for your family Dissatisfied 9 8 13 11, 8 9 8 9 8 8 6 7 BEM o
Convenience of Satisfied 52 51 55 49 | 52 50 53 49 49 47 52 50
location Dissatisfied 9 9 9 11 8 10 7 9 8 8 4 6 IR 5
Availability of dental | Satisfied 52 52 51 47 50 49 50 47 52 49
care for your family Dissatisfied 12 12 11 10 13 12 12 8 11 9
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q91 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%

97 July 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Satisfaction With Aspects of Family's Military-Provided Dental Care
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Were Married/Separated and/or Had Child(ren)
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DENTAL CARE - FAMILY

Summary of Findings
August 2007

Of members who were married/separated and/or had children,
* 46% indicated their family members (spouse, child(ren), or other legal

dependents) used military-provided dental care in the past 12 months

— Led by O4-06, Navy officer, Air Force officer, male officer, Marine Corps officer, officer, O1-O3,
Army officer, married with child(ren), E5-E9, male, and married

— No percentage point differences over time for total, Service, or paygrade

* 50% satisfied overall with their family’s dental care benefit; 15% dissatisfied

— Satisfied led O4-06, Navy officer, female officer, Air Force officer, Marine Corps officer, officer, male
officer, Army officer, total minority, and married with child(ren)

— Dissatisfied led by non-Hispanic White, male, and married

— No percentage point differences over time for total, Service, or paygrade

* At least two fifths (40% to 54%) satisfied with aspects of their family’s dental

care
— Highest satisfaction with quality of care (54%)
— Lowest satisfaction with administrative requirements (46%) and out-of-pocket cost for care (40%)
— No percentage point differences over time for total DoD
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TOBACCO

Extent Supervisor Allows More Breaks for Tobacco Users
Percent of All Active Duty Members

To what extent does your
supervisor allow more breaks
for tobacco users than non-
tobacco users?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Not at all = Moderate/small extent B Large extent
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q93 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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KEY:
Higher Response of Not at All

Higher Response of Large Extent
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more breaks for

tobacco users than Large extent
non-tobacco users?
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TOBACCO

Extent Supervisor Allows More Breaks for Tobacco Users
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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TOBACCO

Extent Supervisor Allows More Breaks for Tobacco Users
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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TOBACCO

Extent Supervisor Allows More Breaks for Tobacco Users
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q93 Margins of error range from 2% to +3%

109 July 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TOBACCO

Tobacco Use in Past 12 Months
Percent of Active Duty Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old

Have you used tobacco
products within the last 12
months?

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q94 Margins of error do not exceed +3%
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TOBACCO

Tobacco Use in Past 12 Months
Percent of Active Duty Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old
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TOBACCO

Tobacco Use in Past 12 Months
Percent of Active Duty Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old
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TOBACCO

Tobacco Use in Past 12 Months
Percent of Active Duty Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old, by Service
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TOBACCO

Tobacco Use in Past 12 Months
Percent of Active Duty Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old, by Paygrade
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Total 49 52
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Margins of error range from +3% to +8%
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TOBACCO

Classification of Tobacco Use
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months

Current user of tobacco
products

Occasional user of tobacco
products

Quit within the past 6 months

Quit more than 6 months ago ¥
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m Marked

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q95 Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
115 July 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TOBACCO

Classification of Tobacco Use
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months
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Quit more than 6 months ago 2 2 | 3 2 3 2 4 2 /NR 2 NR| 7 NR 2 7
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q95 Margins of error range from +2% to +16%
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TOBACCO

Classification of Tobacco Use

Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months

KEY:
More Likely To Mark
Less Likely To Mark

Current user of tobacco products
Occasional user of tobacco products
Quit within the past 6 months

Quit more than 6 months ago

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q95

no B Total

~| 8 a Deployed
H
H
o
>

N

Not Deployed

W
Wo o

Single

w
N© &

w o B9 Married

£ o1 £ £ single w/ Child(ren)
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N © R S Single w/o Child(ren)

H ® Married w/ Child(ren)

H
o

N~ Y S Married w/o Child(ren)

Margins of error range from +2% to +16%
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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TOBACCO

Classification of Tobacco Use — Current User
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months, by Service

Dec-06

Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total

@® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force
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Dec-06 = Aug-07

50
57
41
52
48

56
66
54
53
43

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +5% to +10%
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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TOBACCO

Classification of Tobacco Use — Current User
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months, by Paygrade

Dec-06

Most recent HIGHER than Il
Most recent LOWER than

Total

E1-E4
A E5-E9

01-03
® 04-06

119

50
51
47
33
NA

Dec-06 | Aug-07

56
57
53
29
NA

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +5% to +14%
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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TOBACCO

Taken Steps To Quit Using Tobacco Products in Past 6 Months
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months

Did you take any steps in the
past six months to quit using
tobacco products?

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q96 Margins of error do not exceed +4%
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TOBACCO

Taken Steps To Quit Using Tobacco Products in Past 6 Months
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months

o 0
& 9
KEY: 0w 2 &
i © ¢ EIE| 2|5
Higher Response of Yes m o T 0 B e o o = 8
o | | — () ,.q_',) a_) o o c 5=
Lower Response of Yes 5 o | o 2 o ®» o 5 5 W O
©c 8§ - o YRR B % = £ O o § &
@ s L8 w|w|O|O wioloefae|s]|s5
< > > £ oL v o | | | | > > > > £ £ I
s ' E|l 3|8 =l E  alw|a/ <l E E | 3|33 |8 8| =| =
— < Z2 =2 < W w w w o O < < =z z =2 =2 << <
Did you take any steps in the past six
months to quit using tobacco 33 29|30 36 38 35|28 33 33 25 NA 29 NR |31 NR 36 NR| 38 NR
products?
KEY: 8 2
Higher Response of Yes 2 % - N 3 g
= = | & = | 9 o
Lower Response of Yes it 3 o % g = £
- 8 o o & £ g = g W O
12|88/ gl2|2|8| 5 0|6 282 2
SiS sl 2|20 s B2 202|2|e|eelcE
ChS|36|c2|clS|E6=2(=2|2| 228
Did you take any steps in the past six
months to quit using tobacco 33 32 34 31 3 33 32 33 25 32 25 38 | NR 32 38
products?
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q96 Margins of error range from +4% to +16%
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TOBACCO

Taken Steps To Quit Using Tobacco Products in Past 6 Months
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Total

Deployed

Not Deployed

Single

Married

Single w/ Child(ren)
Single w/o Child(ren)
Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

Did you take any steps in the past six
months to quit using tobacco
products?

w
w
w
N
w
w
w
N
w
4>
=z
Py
w
N
w
N
w
(&

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q96 Margins of error range from +4% to +16%
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TOBACCO

Taken Steps To Quit Using Tobacco Products in Past 6 Months
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months, by Service
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Percent Reporting Yes
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Dec-06

Most recent HIGHER than [l

Most recent LOWER than

Total

® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force

38
37
40
37
41
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Dec-06 Aug-07

33
29
30
36
38

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +4% to +10%
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TOBACCO

Taken Steps To Quit Using Tobacco Products in Past 6 Months
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months, by Paygrade
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Percent Reporting Yes
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q96

 A

Dec-06

Most recent HIGHER than Il
Most recent LOWER than

Total

E1-E4
A E5-E9

01-03
® 04-06

124

Dec-06 | Aug-07

38
38
43
38
NA

33
33
33
25
NA

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +4% to +14%
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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TOBACCO

Seriously Considering Quitting Use of Tobacco Products
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months

No

Yes, within the next six months

Yes, but not sure when

Yes, but not within the next six
months

o
\l
N
(o))
w
N w
N ()]
o

40 60 80 100
m Marked

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q97 Margins of error range from +3% to +5%
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TOBACCO

Seriously Considering Quitting Use of Tobacco Products
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months

° %]
L B
KEY: )] B
o O s & 3 £
More Likely To Mark > > 5| w w o % 3
g TS e 5 2 § & 8 = E
Less Likely To Mark 5 c,', ql, | o | v | 8 5| 5|W|O
ol & c|lE|E|E|O|[OC| 3|3
e 5 8 3 F @ &8 8§ U4 O u S o o 5 %
S E| 2| c|Lr 2 2] | | I & 2 2 2 £ £ 4 &
° = ] = c T = = (o] < = =
e £ 2 2 2 § & © B 8 8§ £ & 2 2 2 2 3 %
No 35 32 43 35 33 29 NR 34 41 JEEM NA 32 NR 42 NR 35 NR 32 NR
Yes, within the next six months 32 34 31 39 32 18 33 27 30 NA 34 NR NR 31 24 39 NR
Yes, but not sure when 26 27 29 26 23 31 23 26 28 [FEMl NA 27 NR 29 NR 27 NR 23 NR
Yes, but not within thenextsixmonths = 7 = 7 | 7 7 5. 9 7 7 4 JENA 7 NR 7 NR 7 NR 5 NR
: mn o
KEY: 8 § i}
. o 2
More Likely To Mark § s 2 5 o % g
Less Likely To Mark @ 8 o 2| 8| | E
¢ l: 3 [0} [} § .g = L—ﬁ § uCJ (@)
el 38| 2|2 |gulo|E|3 e
s < g @ ©® £ v 2 o 0o © = £ o ¢
° %) > c | £ © o c £ [ [ o} o) < )
— ) O @) @) z [ | (@) = = L L = L
No 35 36 31 35 36 38 29 35 35 NR 35 36
Yes, within the next six months 32/ 3040 32 31 30 35 32 31 31 33 36 NR| 31| 35
Yes, but not sure when 26 27 24 25 28 25 30 27 BEB 25 NR 26 25
Yes, but not within the next sixmonths 7 =~ 7 | 5 8 5 7 5 7 4 NR| 7 4
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q97 Margins of error range from +3% to +18%
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TOBACCO

Seriously Considering Quitting Use of Tobacco Products
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months

KEY: & & £ T

i S| 2| 2| Z

More Likely To Mark o E S 5 S

Less Likely To Mark > O 5 = =2

o o = = = =

2l g - 3 3 5 5

_ & 8 2 2 2 o o o

Sleg|l =012 502 2|55

e a0 2 B = ® ®» = =

No 35 32 39 36 34 NR 36 37 32

Yes, within the next six months 32 31 /33 29 36 NR 29 31 39

Yes, but not sure when 26 29|24 28 24 NR 27 27 22

Yes, but not within the next six months | 7 9 4 7 6 NR| 7 5 7
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q97 Margins of error range from +3% to +18%
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TOBACCO

Seriously Considering Quitting Use of Tobacco Products
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months, by Service
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Dec-06

Most recent HIGHER than [l

Most recent LOWER than

Total

@® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force

66
62
69
73
62

128

Dec-06 = Aug-07

65
68
57
65
67

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +5% to +10%
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TOBACCO

Seriously Considering Quitting Use of Tobacco Products
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months, by Paygrade

100

80

60

40

Percent Reporting Yes

20

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q97

Dec-06 Aug-07

Most recent HIGHER than Il

Most recent LOWER than Dec-06 | Aug-07

Total 66 65
E1-E4 66 66
A E5-E9 67 59
01-03 62 42
¢ 04-06 NA NA

Margins of error range from +5% to +14%
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TOBACCO

Identified an Action Plan To Quit Using Tobacco in Next Month
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Were
Considering Quitting in Next Six Months

Have you identified an action
plan to quit using tobacco in
the next month?

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q98 Margins of error do not exceed £7%
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TOBACCO

Identified an Action Plan To Quit Using Tobacco in Next Month
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Were
Considering Quitting in Next Six Months

o (%))
PR
KEY: O I)) 2| o
| ¢ ¢ 55 % 8
Higher Response of Yes 2 5| & T 2 3 o 2 @ % E
Lower Response of Yes S ! ! 9 g @ S S 5 | YW ([©
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e £ 2 2 2 & & © & 3 3 £ £ 2 2 2 S 3 %
Have you identified an actionplanto | 2 © 27 \p 71 g5 78 NR 69 8. NR NA 77 NR NR NR 71 NR 66 NR
quit using tobacco in the next month?
: m @
KEY: 8 :
q o © &)
Higher Response of Yes = o > 3 v % 3
Lower Response of Yes & 8 o 5| 8| E| E
== % () () % £ = é = L (@]
2|l s slz|Z0e|su|Oo|S|= @
Sis |22 s S22 s3] ¢
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ciS|30c(cl2|_lE|6=|=|2 (2=
Have you identified an action planto 2 © 25 73 g9 75 69 75 71 NR. 70 NR| 77 NR 70 77

guit using tobacco in the next month?

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q98 Margins of error range from +7% to +17%
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TOBACCO

Identified an Action Plan To Quit Using Tobacco in Next Month
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Were
Considering Quitting in Next Six Months

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Total

Deployed

Not Deployed

Single

Married

Single w/ Child(ren)
Single w/o Child(ren)
Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

Have you identified an action plan to
quit using tobacco in the next month?
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N

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q98 Margins of error range from +7% to +17%
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TOBACCO

Identified an Action Plan To Quit Using Tobacco in Next Month

Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Were
Considering Quitting in Next Six Months, by Service
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Percent Reporting Yes

20

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q98

Dec-06

/.,

Most recent HIGHER than [l

Most recent LOWER than

Total

@® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force

74
68
75
74
81
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Dec-06 = Aug-07

71
77
64
71
65

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +7% to +21%
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TOBACCO

Identified an Action Plan To Quit Using Tobacco in Next Month
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Were
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40

Percent Reporting Yes

20

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q98

Considering Quitting in Next Six Months, by Paygrade

k/’__/,’a

Dec-06 Aug-07

Most recent HIGHER than Il

Most recent LOWER than Dec-06 | Aug-07

Total 74 71
E1-E4 75 69
A E5-E9 71 81
01-03 NR NR
® 04-06 NA NA

Margins of error range from +7% to +21%
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TOBACCO

Heard, Read, or Seen Anti-Tobacco Advertising On Base
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months

Have you heard, read, or seen
advertising on base in past
month to encourage you to quit
tobacco use?

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q99 Margins of error range from +4% to +5%
135 July 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TOBACCO

Heard, Read, or Seen Anti-Tobacco Advertising On Base
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months

2| 2
- ()]
e 8 8 c £/3 ¢
: > X m O % g
Higher Response of Yes o = 5 T 2 37 o 0 9 % E
Lower Response of Yes S ° (,', Q', 2 .g a 8 5 5 % 2
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e 5 8 8 3 @ 8 8 WO & 6 o 2 5 5
S 8|l Lf2 2| |1 |1 & B 2|2|E | L U
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ez 2 = 2 & & ©® @ o & 2 2 2 2 = = I %
Have you heard, read, or seen
advertising on base in past month to 541 48 45 60 Y@ 59 NR 52 63 54 NA 48 NR 46 NR 60 NR NR
encourage you to quit tobacco use?
. m g
KEY: e =
o e]
Higher Response of Yes ,g % > S % %
— = —_ () = — =
Lower Response of Yes 2 3 o » Dl = | E
- & o o 2 £ 4 = g w O
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Have you heard, read, or seen
advertising on base in past month to 541 54 | 54 52 | 58 56 50 54 54 53 52 66  NR ¥
encourage you to quit tobacco use?
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q99 Margins of error range from +5% to +15%
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TOBACCO

Heard, Read, or Seen Anti-Tobacco Advertising On Base
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Total

Deployed

Not Deployed

Single

Married

Single w/ Child(ren)
Single w/o Child(ren)
Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

Have you heard, read, or seen
advertising on base in past month to 5
encourage you to quit tobacco use?
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q99 Margins of error range from +5% to +15%
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TOBACCO

Heard, Read, or Seen Anti-Tobacco Advertising On Base
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months, by Service
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& ———2%
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o
g
20
0
Dec-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than PRI VAT
Total 59 54
® Army 52 48
A Navy 60 45
Marine Corps 63 60
Air Force 63 67
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q99 Margins of error range from +5% to +10%
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TOBACCO

Heard, Read, or Seen Anti-Tobacco Advertising On Base
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months, by Paygrade
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A— —A
Dec-06 AUg-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Dec-06 = Aug-07
TOtal 59 54
E1-E4 58 52
A E5-E9 62 63
01-03 48 54
€ 04-06 NA NA
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TOBACCO

"Make Everyone Proud" Advertisement
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Had
Heard, Read, or Seen Anti-Tobacco Ads On Base

Did any of the messages have
the tagline "Make Everyone
Proud?"

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q100 Margins of error do not exceed +5%
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TOBACCO

"Make Everyone Proud" Advertisement
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Had
Heard, Read, or Seen Anti-Tobacco Ads On Base
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tagline “Make Everyone Proud?
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Did any of the messages have the 14 15 8 18 9 13 16 14 NR 13 NR 18 NR 13 18
tagline “Make Everyone Proud?
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q100 Margins of error range from +5% to +15%
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TOBACCO

"Make Everyone Proud" Advertisement
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Had
Heard, Read, or Seen Anti-Tobacco Ads On Base

KEY: & & £ T
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Did any of the messages have the
tagline “Make Everyone Proud?” 14414124181 8 gNR| 17 | 11 n
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q100 Margins of error range from +5% to +15%
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TOBACCO

"Make Everyone Proud" Advertisement
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Had
Heard, Read, or Seen Anti-Tobacco Ads On Base, by Service
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o
g
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0
Dec-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than PRI VAT
Total 12 14
® Army 12 18
A Navy 13 15
Marine Corps 11 10
Air Force 11 11
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q100 Margins of error range from +4% to +11%
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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TOBACCO

"Make Everyone Proud" Advertisement
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Had
Heard, Read, or Seen Anti-Tobacco Ads On Base, by Paygrade

Dec-06

Most recent HIGHER than Il
Most recent LOWER than

Total

E1-E4
A E5-E9

01-03
¢ 04-06

144

Dec-06 = Aug-07

12
11
12
NR
NA

14
14
10
NR
NA

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +4% to +15%
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TOBACCO

Location of "Make Everyone Proud" Advertisement
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Had
Heard or Seen the "Make Everyone Proud" Ad

Poster

Other

Radio

Base newspaper NR

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

Note: Results by reporting categories are Not Reportable.

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q101 Margins of error range from +15% to £18%
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TOBACCO

Location of "Make Everyone Proud" Advertisement
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Had
Heard or Seen the "Make Everyone Proud" Ad
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Most recent HIGHER than Il
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Poster 62 72
A Other 46 32
Radio 39 29
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q101 Margins of error range from £14% to +16%
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TOBACCO

Actions Taken After Hearing the "Make Everyone Proud" Advertisement
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Had
Heard or Seen the "Make Everyone Proud" Ad

Began/resumed thinking about quitting use of tobacco products
Initiated other action toward quitting use of tobacco

Other action

Actually quit using tobacco

Made the decision to quit using tobacco

Visited the Web site noted in the advertisement

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

Note: Results by reporting categories are Not Reportable.

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q103 Margins of error range from +13% to £16%
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TOBACCO

Actions Taken After Hearing the "Make Everyone Proud" Advertisement
Percent of Members Between 18 and 25 Years Old Who Had Used Tobacco in Past 12 Months and Had
Heard or Seen the "Make Everyone Proud" Ad
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Dec-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Dec-05 Dec-07
Began/resumed thinking about 62 24
quitting use of tobacco products
°® Initiated other action toward quitting 31 19
use of tobacco
% Other action 25 18
€ Actually quit using tobacco 30 17
A Made the decision to quit using 31 16
tobacco
Visited the Web site noted in the 18 13
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q103 advertisement Margins of error range from +13% to £16%
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TOBACCO

Summary of Findings
December 2006

* 49% reported their supervisor does not allow more breaks for tobacco users

than non-tobacco users; 19% allow more breaks

— Does not allow more breaks led by O4-O6, Marine Corps officer, Air Force officer, male officer,
Army officer, officer, O1-O3, Air Force, Navy officer, female officer, married with child(ren), Air Force
enlisted, non-Hispanic White, married, E5-E9, living off base, living in the US (including territories),
and male

— Allows more breaks led by female enlisted, Navy enlisted, female, single, single without child(ren),
E1-E4, total minority, and enlisted

— No percentage point differences over time for total, Service, or paygrade

* 52% of members between 18 and 25 years reported having used tobacco

products within the last 12 months
— Led by Army enlisted, Army, deployed, non-Hispanic White, male enlisted, living on base, male, E1-
E4, and enlisted
— No percentage point differences over time for total, Service, or paygrade
— 56% of these members reported to be current users
* Led by Army, Army enlisted, deployed, non-Hispanic White, male enlisted, male, and enlisted
* No percentage point differences over time for total, Service, or paygrade
— 33% of these members reported being occasional users
* Led by O1-03, officer, male officer, total minority, and Air Force
— 9% reported they quit within the past 6 months; 2% reported they quit more than 6 months ago
— 33% reported taking steps in the past six months to quit
* No percentage point differences over time for total, Service, or paygrade
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TOBACCO

Summary of Findings
December 2006

Members between 18 and 25 years old who used tobacco in past 12 months:
» 35% reported not seriously considering quitting

* 32% reported seriously considering quitting use within the next six months

— 71% reported to have an action plan
* No percentage point differences over time for total, Service, or paygrade

* 26% reported considering quitting but not sure when
* 7% reported considering quitting but not within next six months
* 54% reported having heard, read, or seen anti-tobacco advertising on base in

past month to encourage them to quit
— No percentage point differences over time for total

— 14% reported the message had the tagline “Make Everyone Proud”
* No percentage point differences over time for total
* Location of advertisements include posters (72%), other place (32%), and radio (29%)
— No percentage point differences over time for total
* 24% reported they began/resumed thinking about quitting as a result of messages
— Percentage point differences over time for total are:

Most recent HIGHER by Il

Most recent LOWER by Dec-06 | Aug-07

Began/resumed thinking about quitting use of tobacco products 38 24
Initiated some other action toward quitting use of tobacco 19
Took other action 18
Actually quit using tobacco 17
Made the decision to quit using tobacco 16
Visited the Web site noted in the advertisement 13
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ALCOHOL

Attitudes Toward Drinking Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members

When I drink, | don't drive

When it comes to drinking, | am safe and responsible

It's important to me that | keep my drinking under control and act

responsibly
When | drink, I appoint a designated driver 11 |
If I can't keep my drinking under control, | shouldn't be drinking 87
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Agree = Neither agree nor disagree m Disagree
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q104 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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ALCOHOL

Attitudes Toward Drinking Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members

When I drink too much, it impairs my judgment

Drunkenness affects my judgment and my memory

16 6

-
e

Drinking might interfere with my military career 68 16

Drinking is part of being in the military 24 47

At parties or social functions at my installation, everyone is
encouraged to drink
Drinking is just about the only recreation available at this 14
installation
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
H Agree = Neither agree nor disagree m Disagree
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q104 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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ALCOHOL

Attitudes Toward Drinking Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q104 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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Attitudes Toward Drinking Alcohol

Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q104 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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Attitudes Toward Drinking Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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ALCOHOL
Attitudes Toward Drinking Alcohol

Percent of All Active Duty Members
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Attitudes Toward Drinking Alcohol

Percent of All Active Duty Members
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ALCOHOL

Attitudes Toward Drinking Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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ALCOHOL

Attitudes Toward Drinking Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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ALCOHOL

Attitudes Toward Drinking Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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ALCOHOL
When | Drink, | Don’t Drive

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

Aug-06

Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total

® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force
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Aug-06 = Aug-07
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83
87

89
89
87
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91

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +1% to +4%
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ALCOHOL
When | Drink, | Don’t Drive

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

= =2
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than ARG TR
Total 86 89
E1-E4 84 86
A E5-E9 87 90
01-03 91 91
® 04-06 89 91
Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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ALCOHOL
When It Comes To Drinking, | Am Safe and Responsible

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Total 86 89
® Army 87 89
A Navy 86 88
Marine Corps 85 86
Air Force 87 90
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q104a Margins of error range from +1% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

When It Comes To Drinking, | Am Safe and Responsible
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than ARG TR
Total 86 89
E1-E4 80 85
A E5-E9 88 90
01-03 93 93
® 04-06 95 94
Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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ALCOHOL

It's Important To Me That | Keep My Drinking Under Control and Act
Responsibly

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Aug-06

Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total

® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force
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Aug-06 = Aug-07
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Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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ALCOHOL

It's Important To Me That | Keep My Drinking Under Control and Act
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Responsibly
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

h -—

Aug-06 Aug-07

Most recent HIGHER than Il AUg-06 | Aug-07

Most recent LOWER than
Total 87 89
E1-E4 82 86
A E5-E9 88 91
01-03 93 92
® 04-06 95 94

Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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ALCOHOL
When | Drink, | Appoint a Designated Driver

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Marine Corps 82 86
Air Force 85 89
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q104e Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

When | Drink, | Appoint a Designated Driver
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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Total 88
E1-E4 81 86
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01-03 89 91
¢ 04-06 89 90
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q104e Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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ALCOHOL

If | Can’t Keep My Drinking Under Control, | Shouldn’t Be Drinking

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total

® Army
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Marine Corps

Air Force
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Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

If | Can’t Keep My Drinking Under Control, | Shouldn’t Be Drinking
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 86 87
E1-E4 82 84
A E5-E9 87 89
01-03 89 90
® 04-06 95 93
Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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ALCOHOL
When | Drink Too Much, It Impairs My Judgment

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Total 76 78
® Army 77 80
A Navy 76 78
Marine Corps 76 77
Air Force 76 76
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q104c Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

When | Drink Too Much, It Impairs My Judgment
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

M —9
A —&
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 76 78
E1-E4 71 74
A E5-E9 77 79
01-03 82 83
® 04-06 88 85
Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL
Drunkenness Affects My Judgment and My Memory

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Total 77 78
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A Navy 79 78
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Air Force 76 77
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ALCOHOL

Drunkenness Affects My Judgment and My Memory
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

L

> e

Aug-06

Most recent HIGHER than Il
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Total
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Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL
Drinking Might Interfere With My Military Career

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Total 69 68
® Army 69 68
A Navy 72 70
Marine Corps 66 62
Air Force 68 69
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q104h Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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ALCOHOL

Drinking Might Interfere With My Military Career
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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ALCOHOL

Drinking is Part of Being in the Military

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Most recent LOWER than 19706 Aug-07
Total 24 24
® Army 27 o5
A Navy 20 20
Marine Corps 30 32
Air Force 21 22
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ALCOHOL

Drinking is Part of Being in the Military
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

Aug-06 Aug-07

Most recent HIGHER than Il AUg-06 | Aug-07
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Total 24 24
E1-E4 28 29
A E5-E9 21 20
01-03 29 27
¢ 04-06 21 20

Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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ALCOHOL

At Parties or Social Functions at my Installation, Everyone is Encouraged
To Drink

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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ALCOHOL

At Parties or Social Functions at my Installation, Everyone is Encouraged
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To Drink

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

t
Aug-06
ot recent LOWER than. | /906 | Aug-07
Total 15 17
E1-E4 21 22
A E5-E9 11 13
01-03 17 18
® 04-06 9 9
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ALCOHOL

Drinking is Just About the Only Recreation Available at This Installation
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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ALCOHOL

Drinking is Just About the Only Recreation Available at This Installation
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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ALCOHOL

Alcohol Consumption (in Days)
Average of Active Duty Members Who Were at Least 21 Years Old

During the past 30 days, on
how many days did you drink
alcohol?

During the past 30 days, on
how many days did you have X
five or more drinks?

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

m Average

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q105, Q106 Margins of error range from +0.1 to £0.3 days
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ALCOHOL

Alcohol Consumption (in Days)
Average of Active Duty Members Who Were at Least 21 Years Old
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More Than Average
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During the past 30 days, on how many ...
days did you drink alcohol? 48 54159 4.1 TR

.. IR - - EREIEEE -
e ey o) -0 QY -+ » EREHCIES - ARSI - O
days did you have five or more drinks?

KEY: @ 2
.: s
More Than Average .g E > 5| E;j %
Less Than Average o S| 5 2 8 = &
° |: % (o)) () § .g = ié é LICJ (@]
2l g8 2T | =0 2|glu|O| 2|3 &
Sl | o 2R s S22l e|lc|lcshel e
o W > £ ¥ © o £ £ 8 & o © & o
[ ) (@) (@) (@) Z [ (W] (@) = = L L > LL
During the past 30 days, on how many | o1 15/ 48" 48 49 ERIPR) PRI 2.9 30|40f51]32
days did you drink alcohol?
During the past 30 days, on how many |, 41, 5|, 5 PEEERY PRIER] EXIER FEXRERAETIEY] ERAENS
days did you have five or more drinks?

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q105, Q106 Margins of error do not exceed +0 days
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ALCOHOL

Alcohol Consumption (in Days)
Average of Active Duty Members Who Were at Least 21 Years Old

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

i
(o]
g Not Deployed
N (6] .
HE--

Deployed

Total
Married w/o Child(ren)

Single w/ Child(ren)

During the past 30 days, on how many 48
days did you drink alcohol? '
During the past 30 days, on how many

days did you have five or more drinks? 20920119

=
©

EE Married
A
(&)}
EE Single w/o Child(ren)

N
o

i q q
EH Married w/ Child(ren)

N

o°)

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q105, Q106 Margins of error do not exceed +0 days
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ALCOHOL

Number of Days Consuming Alcohol During Past 30 Days
Average of Active Duty Members Who Were at Least 21 Years Old, by Service

30.0
;
©
o}
‘s 20.0
@
o
S
>
z
()
g 100
@
>
< ' |
>’ o 4'-Y
0.0
Auoroe Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than 19706 Aug-07
Total 4.7 48
® Army 46 46
A Navy 4.9 54
Marine Corps 58 59
Air Force 4.4 41

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q105
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Margins of error range from +0.2 to £0.7 days

July 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

ALCOHOL

Number of Days Consuming Alcohol During Past 30 Days
Average of Active Duty Members Who Were at Least 21 Years Old, by Paygrade

30.0
;
©
o
s 200
@
o)
IS
=}
z
[¢]
& 10.0
S
< O— — &
b3 A
0.0
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 4.7 4.8
E1-E4 4.7 5.0
A E5-FE9 4.4 4.4
01-03 5.0 5.4
® 04-06 6.5 6.2
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q105 Margins of error range from +0.2 to £0.5 days
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ALCOHOL

Number of Days Consuming Five or More Drinks During Past 30 Days
Average of Active Duty Members Who Were at Least 21 Years Old, by Service

30.0
g
©
o
5 200
@
Ko}
1S
=]
z
()
g 100
@
>
<
~
0.0
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 2.1 2.0
® Army 2.1 2.0
A Navy 2.1 2.1
Marine Corps 34 2.4
Air Force 1.6 1.8
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q106 Margins of error range from +0.1 to £0.6 days
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ALCOHOL

Number of Days Consuming Five or More Drinks During Past 30 Days
Average of Active Duty Members Who Were at Least 21 Years Old, by Paygrade

30.0

20.0

10.0

Average Number of Days

0.0

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q106

Aug-06 Aug-07

Most recent HIGHER than Il AUg-06 | Aug-07

Most recent LOWER than
Total 2.1 20
E1-E4 2.8 2.3
A E5-E9 2.0 1.9
01-03 1.9
¢ 04-06 0.9 1.5

Margins of error range from +0.1 to £0.3 days
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ALCOHOL

Recognition of Military-Sponsored Educational Programs on Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members

"0013"

"That Guy"

Other 12

"Warrior Pride"

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q107 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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ALCOHOL

Recognition of Military-Sponsored Educational Programs on Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members

° %]
L B
KEY: IR ) B
i e 2 EE & 5
Higher Response of Yes " o1 5 T 0 T e o9 o = &
s [ | Ll 5| a|lal sk
Lower Response of Yes S L, ™ o© 2lel2le|s|s|W|Q
e £ 3% 3y 3884606 &85 9 % g ¢
c o +— — L L o @] c c () o
© E ;‘ = LL 0 0 | | | | E‘ E‘ ;‘ ;‘ = = L L
e ¥ 2 = £ § & o BB 8 & % X 2 2 = <
“0013" 19 17 18 18 20 19 17 -ﬂ
“That Guy” 13 12 BEN 14 14 13 14 13 13 13 nn 15 11 16
Other PR o | 18| o NVANVERVEENY 14 BER 10§ 10| 6 [19]18 [ 9 | 9 IERIKK
“Warrior Pride” 10 11 9 9 9 7 11 8 8 8 12 9 9 8 9 9 8
: m o
KEY: 8 § i}
. o 2
Higher Response of Yes £ ° 2 5 o % a
Lower Response of Yes @ 8 o 2| 8| | E
o l: & () [} § .g = % § uCJ (@)
e8| 2|2 |gu|lo|E|3 E
s < g @ O L v 2 o 0o © = £ o ¢
° N > j= = O ° E 3: © © q_) [0} fﬁ @
= D O @) @) [ = = L L
“0013" 19 17 20 21
“That Guy” 13 13 13 13 12 14 12 |13 12 13 13
Other 12 12 13 12 14 13 11 12 12
“Warrior Pride” 10 9 (12 10 9 9 10 10 8 10 9 10 10 9
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q107 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

“0013”

“That Guy”
Other

“Warrior Pride”

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q107

£ o Total

12

= % Deployed

10

ALCOHOL

Recognition of Military-Sponsored Educational Programs on Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members

5 B Not Deployed

H
© N

o/ R 5 Single

Married

18
12
12
10

% Single w/ Child(ren)

12

194

55 Single w/o Child(ren)

[
-

5 Married w/ Child(ren)

2R
onN

Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

8 Married w/o Child(ren)

15

Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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ALCOHOL

Recognition of “0013” Program
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

100
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>_
g
s 60
o
o
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o
= 40
()
o
o)
& 2 %
0 = <
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 13 19
® Army 2 3
A Nay KN
Marine Corps 5 4
Air Force 36 49
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q107a Margins of error range from +1% to +4%
195 July 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

100

80

60

40

Percent Reporting Yes

20

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q107a

ALCOHOL

Recognition of “0013” Program
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

&
—
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 19
E1-E4 12 16
A E5-E9 14 20
01-03 18 25
¢ 04-06 12 19
196
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ALCOHOL

Recognition of “That Guy” Program
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

100
” 80
()
>_
g
s 60
o
o
(&)
o
= 40
()
ut
()
- 20
—X
0 =
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 13
® Army 12
A Navy 9
Marine Corps 14
Air Force 18
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q107b Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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Percent Reporting Yes

20

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q107b

ALCOHOL

Recognition of “That Guy” Program
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

M

Aug-06 Aug-07

Most recent HIGHER than [l AUg-06 | Aug-07

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

Most recent LOWER than
Total 13
E1-E4 14
A E5E9 13
01-03 13
& 0406 10
198
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ALCOHOL

Recognition of Other Program on Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

100
80
(2]
()
>_
g
s 60
o
o
(&)
24
= 40
()
(8]
$
20
A A
0
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than A0S | TR
Total 12 12
® Army 10 9
A Navy 15 18
Marine Corps 10 9
Air Force 11 12
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q107d Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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ALCOHOL

Recognition of Other Program on Alcohol
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

100

80
(%3]
(]
>_
(@]
£ 60
o)
o
(0]
o
= 40
(]
(8]
o
[a
20
A A
9 = 4
0
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than Il
Most recent LOWER than AT | ATERLY
Total 12 12
E1-E4 12 11
A E5-E9 12 14
01-03 10 11
® 04-06 8 10
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q107d Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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ALCOHOL

Recognition of “Warrior Pride” Program
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

100
80
(2]
()
>_
g
s 60
o
o
(&)
24
= 40
()
°
&
20
Q— i
0
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than Il
Most recent LOWER than A0S | TR
Total n 10
® Army 10 11
A Navy 7 9
Marine Corps 6 9
Air Force 9
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q107c Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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ALCOHOL

Recognition of “Warrior Pride” Program
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

100
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%)
()
>
(@]
£ 60
5]
Q.
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@
= 40
()
o
()
o
20
A
'S =
0
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total n 10
E1-E4 7 8
A E5-E9 9 11
01-03 5
€ 04-06 6
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q107c Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively
Percent of All Active Duty Members

\'
|_\

Word of mouth from supervisors

(o]
=

TV advertisements

(€))
o

Posters

News stories

(6]
w

Word of mouth from friends 51
Radio advertisements 46
Brochures 38
Web sites 33
Other 21
0 20 40 60 80 100
B Yes
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Word of mouth from supervisors
TV advertisements

Posters

News stories

Word of mouth from friends
Radio advertisements
Brochures

Web sites

Other

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108

N Total

61
58
53
51
46
38
33
21

ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively
Percent of All Active Duty Members

3 9 ¥ Marine Corps

o1 oy~
a1 N~ Army
o o~

!HNNaVy

51 55 51
50 54 53
47 | 46 46

37 IE2) 37
32 | 36 LR
20 [EZF 20

TR 2B Air Force

P Wwwbhbw
© w~NoO O

B L 4 Q Enlisted 3-5 YOS

NWwWwbs D
O N O~

204

a8 2 A Enlisted 6 -9 YOS

P W wbh b
~N b~ OO ©

N 01-03
i 04 — 06

| 63
61
59 55
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44 @ 43
35
30
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(o))
N

© (] o] n
(O] B () =
2 & 5 8
i 6 § &
> > > >
EIE| &8 | &
< < zZ z
73 72 72

62 60 60 65
56
52 51 54
51 55 52
48 46 45
39 38
33 37 29
21 18

o1 Marine Corps Enlisted

ﬁ & & Marine Corps Officers

W s oo
O© NN O

N
~

[N
©

@ Air Force Enlisted

Air Force Officers

Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Word of mouth from supervisors
TV advertisements

Posters

News stories

Word of mouth from friends
Radio advertisements
Brochures

Web sites

Other

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108

N Total

61
58
53
51
46
38
33
21

ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively
Percent of All Active Duty Members

a Overseas

E US (Incl. Territories)
93 N onBase

3G S off Base

N WWhro
O W ONPF

E Non-Hispanic White
I Total Minority
H Enlisted

74

Bl 61 62
58 57

53 55 55

47 44

205
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B 2 2 3
D 9 © £
=|g | WO
o g 2 2
o 9 < c Qo <
= = L i = L
71 W 74 68 71 73
60 62 64 60 60 63
57 58 60 53 57 58

57
52 54 48 51 53
47 45 46 47 45
39 41 35 38 40
34 3 31 33 35
21 A 21 EJE

Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively
Percent of All Active Duty Members

KEY: = g g if),

: ' s 3 7 2

Higher Response of Yes - SIZE|EI|SE

Lower Response of Yes = % § g § g

c = - 32 3 5 3

_ 32 8 2 o2 o2 o o 0

Els|sl2| 80 E|2|5|E

= o Zz n = n on = =

Word of mouth from supervisors 71 71|72 71 71 66 72 71 72

TV advertisements 61 62 60 62 61

Posters 58 57 59 56|59 58 55 58 60

News stories 53 52 54 51|54 54 50 | 54 55

Word of mouth from friends 51 51 52 51 52 49 51 51 53

Radio advertisements 46 = 47 46 48 48 | 50

Brochures 38 37 39 37 39 40 37 37 42

Web sites 33 32 34 34 32 36 34 32 33

Other 21 2320 24 23 20 20
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108 Margins of error range from +2% to +5%

206 July 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Word of Mouth

100

80

60

40

Percent Reporting Yes

20

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108b

From Supervisors

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

Aug-06

Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total

® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force

207

Aug-06 = Aug-07

69
66
73
75
68

71
71
72
74
69

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +2% to +4%

July 2008
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Word of Mouth

100

80

60

40

Percent Reporting Yes

20

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108b

From Supervisors

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

o

F
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 69 71
E1-E4 72 72
A E5-E9 70 72
01-03 68 72
® 04-06 59 63
Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by TV

Advertisements
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Aug-06
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than 19706 Aug-07
Total 60 61
® Army 59 62
A Navy 61 61
Marine Corps 55 57
Air Force 62 61

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108c
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Aug-07

Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by TV

Advertisements
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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= 60 — ¢
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Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 60 61
E1-E4 56 57
A E5-E9 63 63
01-03 57 61
® 04-06 61 62
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108c Margins of error range from +2% to +4%

210 July 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Posters
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

100
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60 = —A

40

Percent Reporting Yes

20

Aug-06 Aug-07

Most recent HIGHER than [l

Most recent LOWER than Y9706 Aug-07

Total 54 58
® Army m 55
A Navy 61 63
Marine Corps 62 59
Air Force 53 55
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108f Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Posters
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

Aug-06

Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total

E1-E4
A E5-E9

01-03
® 04-06

212

Aug-06  Aug-07

54
55
55
54

58
55
60
59
55

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by News Stories
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 53 53
® Army 50 51
A Navy 56 55
Marine Corps 51 51
Air Force 54 54
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108e Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by News Stories
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108e

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

Aug-06 Aug-07

Most recent HIGHER than Il AUg-06 | Aug-07

Most recent LOWER than
Total 53 53
E1-E4 50 51
A E5-E9 56 54
01-03 50 56
® 04-06 55 54

Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Word of Mouth

100

80

60

40

Percent Reporting Yes
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108a

From Friends

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

=
£
Aug-06
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than 19706 Aug-07
Total 50 51
® Army 46 50
A Navy 55 54
Marine Corps 56 53
Air Force 49 50

215

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Word of Mouth
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Percent Reporting Yes

20

SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108a

From Friends

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

A A
F ‘
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 50 51
E1-E4 52 53
A E5-E9 52 52
01-03 46 50
¢ 04-06 41 44
Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Radio
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Percent Reporting Yes
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108d

Advertisements

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

Aug-06

Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total

® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force

217

Aug-06 = Aug-07

45
43
46
44
46

46
47
46
46
46

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Radio
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Percent Reporting Yes
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108d

Advertisements

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

A A
— —
Aug-06 Aug-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than ARG TR
Total 45 46
E1-E4 42 45
A E5-E9 49 48
01-03 42 44
€ 04-06 44 43
Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Brochures
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than A0S | TR
Total 40 38
® Army 36 37
A Navy 44 42
Marine Corps 43 37
Air Force 39 37
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108h Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Brochures
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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Total
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01-03
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Aug-06 ' Aug-07
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35
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Aug-07

Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Web Sites
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108g
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Aug-06 AUg-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than 19706 Aug-07
Total 36 33
® Army 32 32
A Navy 39 26
Marine Corps 34 29
Air Force 37 33
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Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Web Sites
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108g
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Most recent LOWER than

Total
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A E5-E9
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Aug-06  Aug-07

36
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32
26
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Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Other Source
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 21 21
® Army 20 20
A Navy 23 25
Marine Corps 24 20
Air Force 19 19
SOFS-A Aug 07 Q108i Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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ALCOHOL

Informed About Importance of Not Drinking Excessively by Other Source
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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4

Aug-06

Most recent HIGHER than Il
Most recent LOWER than

Total

E1-E4
A E5-E9

01-03
® 04-06
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Aug-06  Aug-07

21
22
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19
16

21
24
20
19
16

Aug-07

Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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ALCOHOL

Summary of Findings
August 2007

* Majority (68% to 89%) agreed with 8 out of 11 statements about attitudes toward

drinking alcohol

— Highest agreement with When | drink, | don’t drive; When it comes to drinking, | am safe and

responsible; and It's important to me that | keep my drinking under control and act responsibly (all

89%)

— Lowest agreement with Drinking might interfere with my military career (68%)

 Less than one-quarter agreed Drinking is part of being in the military (24%), At
parties or social functions at my installation, Everyone is encouraged to drink

(17%), and Drinking is just about the only recreation available at this installation

(14%)
— Percentage point differences over time for total DoD are:

Most recent HIGHER byl
Most recent LOWER by

When | drink, | don't drive

When it comes to drinking, | am safe and responsible

It is important to me to keep my drinking under control and act responsibly

When | drink, | appoint a designated driver

If I can't keep my drinking under control, | shouldn't be drinking

When | drink too much, it impairs my judgment

Drunkeness affects my judgment and memory

Drinking might interfere with my military career

Drinking is part of being in the military

At parties or social functions at my installation, everyone is encouraged to drink

Drinking is just about the only recreation available at this installation
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89
89
89
88
87
78
78
68
24
17
14

July 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

ALCOHOL

Summary of Findings
August 2007 (Continued)

 Members who were at least 21 years old reported drinking alcohol an average of
4.8 days during the past 30 days

— Led by Marine Corps officer, O4-O6, Navy officer, male officer, Marine Corps, single without

child(ren), Marine Corps enlisted, officer, single, Army officer, Navy, O1-O3, non-Hispanic White,
and male

— No percentage point differences over time for total, Service, or paygrade
* Members who were at least 21 years old reported drinking 5 or more drinks an
average of 2.0 days during the past 30 days

— Led by Marine Corps, Marine Corps enlisted, single without child(ren), E1-E4, single, living on base,
Navy enlisted, enlisted, male enlisted, male, and non-Hispanic White
— Percentage point differences over time for total DoD are:

Most recent HIGHER by [l Most recent HIGHER by [l

Aug-06 ' Aug-07

Most recent LOWER by Most recent LOWER by Aug-06 | Aug-07
Total 2.0 Total 2.0
® Army 2.0 E1-E4 2.3
A Navy 2.1 A E5-E9 1.9
Marine Corps 1.0 2.4 01-03 1.9
Air Force 1.8 ¢ 04-06 15
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Summary of Findings
August 2007 (Continued)

* When asked whether they recognize military-sponsored educational programs,
— 19% of members reported recognizing the “0013” military-sponsored educational program on
alcohol

* Led by Air Force officer, Air Force, Air Force enlisted, living overseas, O1-O3, female officer, female enlisted,
female, officer, and non-Hispanic White
— 13% reported recognizing the “That Guy” program
* Led by living overseas, Air Force enlisted, Air Force, and living on base
— 12% reported recognizing an “other” military-sponsored educational program on alcohol
* Led by Navy enlisted, Navy, Navy officer, living overseas, female enlisted, female, and E5-E9
— 10% reported recognizing the “Warrior Pride” program
* Led by E5-E9
— Percentage point differences over time for total DoD are:

Most recent HIGHER by Il

Most recent LOWER by Aug-06 | Aug-07

"0013" | 6 )
"That Guy" 13
Other 12
"Warrior Pride" 10
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August 2007 (Continued)

* Majority (71%) reported hearing or seeing about the importance of not drinking

excessively through word of mouth from supervisors
— More than half reported tv advertisements (61%), posters (58%), news stories (53%), or word of
mouth from friends (51%) as the source
— Less than half reported radio advertisements (46%), brochures (38%), and Web sites (33%) as the
source
— No percentage point differences over time for total DoD
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